MFI segment at 23.7%. We believe the increase in the mix of MFI portfolio

would enable the bank to maintain healthy margins, which has come under

pressure over the recent quarters. Moreover, Fincare SFB has 85% share of PSL

advances, while 44% of its advances is toward Agri and Allied activities, which

will help AUBANK meet the sub-segmental target on Small and Marginal

Farmers.

 The merger is EPS and BVPS accretive and will improve AUBANK’s 1HFY24 RoA

by 18bp on a proforma basis. In 1HFY24, the standalone EPS of AUBANK stands

at INR11.8, while the merged EPS on a proforma basis will improve to INR13.6

(15% accretive). Likewise, the BVPS of standalone bank stands at INR176, while

for the merged entity, BVPS will increase to INR189 (7% accretive). Networth of

AUBANK stands at INR118b, with Fincare at INR15b. The combined networth of

the merged entity stands at INR133b (INR140b, including INR7b of capital

infusion by AU SFB).

AU Small Finance Bank

30 October 2023 9

Exhibit 1: Pro-forma merged financials for AU SFB and Fincare SFB; RoA to increase to 1.9% for AU SFB

1HFY24 (INR m) AUBANK Fincare SFB Proforma Merged % change for AUBANK

Profit & Loss

Interest income from Loans 49,894 12,122 62,016 24%

Interest Expense 24,942 4,614 29,556

Net Interest Income 24,952 7,508 32,460 30%

Non-Interest Income 7,406 1,483 8,888

Total Income 32,358 8,991 41,348

Operating Expenses 20,420 5,468 25,888

Pre Provision Profits 11,937 3,523 15,460 30%

Provisions 1,473 640 2,113

PBT 10,465 2,883 13,347 28%

Tax  2,577 694 3,271

PAT 7,887 2,189 10,076 28%

Balance Sheet

Balances with Banks & money at Call
& Short Notice

62,573 8,240 70,813

Loans 6,41,685 1,04,695 7,46,380 16%

Investments 2,32,199 29,364 2,61,563

Interest Earnings Assets 9,36,457 1,42,299 10,78,756

Networth 1,17,627 15,390 1,33,017 13%

Deposits 7,57,429 94,532 8,51,961 12%

Borrowings 53,441 33,355 86,797

Interest Bearing Liabilities  9,28,497 1,43,277 10,71,774

CASA Dep 2,56,660 18,906 2,75,566

Total Assets 9,59,774 1,47,776 11,07,550 15%

Asset Quality

GNPA 12,448 1,675 14,123

NNPA 3,847 804 4,651

GNPA ratio 1.9 1.6 1.9

NNPA ratio 0.6 0.8 0.6

PCR 69.1% 52.0% 67.1%

Key Ratios

NIM 5.6% 10.9%

CoF 6.6% 7.4%

CASA ratio 33.9% 20.0% 32.3%

Cost-income ratio 63.1% 60.8% 62.6%

BVPS* 176.0 69.7 188.8 7%

CAR* 22.4% 22.3% 23.5%

EPS* 11.8 9.9 13.6 15%

RoA* 1.7 3.2 1.9 11%

Others

Touchpoints 1,042.0 1,292 2,334

Employees 28,500 14,867 43,367

* Proforma number includes primary capital Infusion of INR7b   Source: MOFSL, Company

AU Small Finance Bank

30 October 2023 10

Exhibit 2: AU SFB P/B for 1HFY24 to be ~2.9 after amalgamation with Fincare SFB

Total

AUBANK O/s shares, mn 668.2

Fincare O/s shares, mn 220.8

Swap ratio 579:2000

New shares of AUBANK to be issued, mn 63.9

Revised shares of AUBANK post deal completion, mn 732.1

Dilution in current equity base 9.6%

AUBANK CMP, INR 697

Value of new shares, INRm   44,547.3

1HFY24 PAT for Fincare, INRm   2,190

PE based on 1HFY24 annualized 10.2

Fincare - 1HFY24 networth   15,390

P/B - 1HFY24 trailing 2.89

Source: MOFSL, Company

Exhibit 3: AUBANK loan mix after merger with Fincare SFB-

in absolute terms

  AUBANK Fincare SFB
Proforma
merged

Loan mix, INRm

Wheels 2,07,443 - 2,07,443

SBL 1,85,983 19,922 2,05,905

Commercial assets 1,48,266 - 1,48,266

Home loan 50,723 14,968 65,691

Microfinance - 56,816 56,816

Gold loans - 10,963 10,963

Others 57,876 2,741 60,616

Gross advances 6,50,290 1,05,410 7,55,700

Source: MOFSL, Company

Exhibit 4: AUBANK loan mix after merger with Fincare SFB-in

percentage terms

  AUBANK Fincare SFB
Proforma
merged

Loan mix

Wheels 31.9% 0.0% 27.5%

SBL 28.6% 18.9% 27.2%

Commercial assets 22.8% 0.0% 19.6%

Home loan 7.8% 14.2% 8.7%

Microfinance 0.0% 53.9% 7.5%

Gold loans 0.0% 10.4% 1.5%

Others 8.9% 2.6% 8.0%

Gross advances 100% 100% 100%

Source: MOFSL, Company

AU Small Finance Bank

30 October 2023 11

Story in charts

Exhibit 5: Gross advances grew 24% YoY to INR650b

Source: Company, MOFSL